
  Welcome Runners   

Transportation To/From Grand Island Landing 
 

Please be ready.  Busses will run regularly from start time to last bus. 
Cost of bus service is included in your entry fee. 

Time Schedule is in the Eastern Time Zone 
 

Location 
 

Starting Time 
 

Last Bus for 
Marathoners 

 
Last Bus for 

Half Marathon 
 

Econo Lodge 
 

4:50 am 
 

6:00 am 
 

6:30 am 
 

Wondering Wheel Campground 
 

4:55 am 
 

6:00 am 
 

6:30 am 
 

AmericInn 
 

5:00 am 
 

6:00 am 
 

6:30 am 
 

Super 8 
 

5:05 am  
 

6:05 am 
 

6:35 am 
 

Comfort Inn 
 

5:10 am 
 

6:10 am 
 

6:40 am 
 

Alger Falls Motel 
 

5:15 am 
 

6:10 am 
 

6:45 am 
 

Days Inn Motel 
 

5:15 am 
 

6:15 am 
 

6:45 am 
 

Munising High School 
 

5:20 am 
 

6:15 am 
 

6:45 am 
 

Holiday Inn Express 
 

5:25 am 
 

6:20 am 
 

6:55 am 

White Pine Lodge  5:25 am, 5:45 am 6:10 am  6:25 am, 6:40 am 

Tourist Park Campground  5:30 am, 5:50 am, 6:15 am  6:30 am, 6:45 am 

 
If your hotel or campground is not listed, please catch the bus at Munising High School.  All drop off’s will be at the 
Grand Island Boat Landing. 
 
Please be ready.  Shuttles will be on a tight schedule.  If you signed up for WAVE 1, please catch the first shuttle. 
 
A  spectator bus  service will  be  available on Grand  Island  to  the north end of  the  island.    The bus will  leave Williams 
Landing at 7:10 am (ET).  Bus tickets cost $10.00/ person and are available for purchase on Friday, July 29 during packet 
pick up only.  You must have a pre‐paid bus ticket to the board bus. The bus will return from the north end of the Island 
at approximately 9:00 am (ET). 
 
Mainland buses will return you to your motel, campground or parking lot from 10am ‐ 1:30 pm ET.   

 
Buses make last run to make sure all runners are transported until 7:20 AM (ET) 

Good Luck Runners 
Thank you for using our shuttle service 


